
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016878-2022 

Contract

IAPT High Intensity Psychotherapeutic Counselling
Training

Health Education England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016878

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034893  

Published 21 June 2022, 8:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Commercial Team

Email

commercial.team@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016878-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016878-2022
mailto:commercial.team@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.hee.nhs.uk
https://www.hee.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IAPT High Intensity Psychotherapeutic Counselling Training

Reference number

C81269

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To help improve access to adult IAPT services for people experiencing common mental
health problems, Health Education England (HEE) is piloting a new training pathway that will
provide trainee Psychotherapeutic Counsellors with advanced conceptual understanding
and skills in the practical application of psychotherapeutic counselling and a defined
standard of competency of the following NICE-recommended therapy for depression:

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £655,320

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct Award

This Award was made in line with Health Education England's Standing Financial Instructions
for the Delivery of Education and Training Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This Award was made in line with Health Education England's Standing Financial Instructions
for the Delivery of Education and Training Services.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 



Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Roehampton

Froebel College, University of Roehampton

SW15 5PJ

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.roehampton.ac.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £655,320

Lowest offer: £655,319.99 / Highest offer: £655,320.01 taken into consideration

https://www.roehampton.ac.uk/


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-13T23:17:05+0100
	TCPDF




